
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
11/06/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,378,127
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,497,033

3rd Payment 2,621,885
1 09/19/20 Sat $20,759,948 $8,817,622 $20,000,000 $16,000,000 1.249 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 2,752,979
2 09/23/20 Wed $18,665,548 $16,745,665 $22,000,000 $17,600,000 1.249 3.1% 6.5% 5th Payment 2,890,628
3 09/26/20 Sat $20,959,364 $25,586,383 $25,000,000 $20,100,000 1.246 3.5% 9.8% 6th Payment 3,035,159
4 09/30/20 Wed $19,156,752 $33,703,517 $34,000,000 $27,300,000 1.246 3.2% 12.7% 7th Payment 3,186,917
5 10/03/20 Sat $22,491,604 $43,407,190 $43,000,000 $34,400,000 1.251 3.8% 16.0% 8th Payment 3,346,263
6 10/07/20 Wed $20,303,728 $52,044,846 $52,000,000 $41,600,000 1.251 3.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 3,513,576
7 10/10/20 Sat $22,981,446 $63,155,943 $62,000,000 $48,500,000 1.278 3.9% 22.0% 10th Payment 3,689,255
8 10/14/20 Wed $21,028,702 $72,295,099 $72,000,000 $56,300,000 1.278 3.5% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,873,718
9 10/17/20 Sat $24,292,664 $81,945,166 $82,000,000 $64,900,000 1.264 4.1% 27.8% 12th Payment 4,067,404

10 10/21/20 Wed $22,460,198 $91,599,525 $91,000,000 $72,000,000 1.264 3.8% 30.6% 13th Payment 4,270,774
11 10/24/20 Sat $26,672,768 $105,673,859 $102,000,000 $78,700,000 1.296 4.5% 33.7% 14th Payment 4,484,313
12 10/28/20 Wed $24,295,340 $116,381,425 $116,000,000 $89,500,000 1.296 4.1% 36.4% 15th Payment 4,708,528
13 10/31/20 Sat $28,070,898 $126,759,142 $127,000,000 $98,800,000 1.285 4.7% 39.3% 16th Payment 4,943,955
14 11/04/20 Wed $25,241,986 $136,492,058 $137,000,000 $106,600,000 1.285 4.2% 41.9% 17th Payment 5,191,152

15 11/07/20 Sat $29,814,101 $147,181,750 $149,000,000 $116,600,000 1.278 5.0% 44.8% 18th Payment 5,450,710
16 11/11/20 Wed $27,135,135 $157,587,638 $158,000,000 $123,600,000 1.278 4.5% 47.3% 19th Payment 5,723,246
17 11/14/20 Sat $32,437,742 $170,026,990 $158,000,000 $123,600,000 1.278 5.4% 50.1% 20th Payment 6,009,408
18 11/18/20 Wed $28,386,065 $180,912,590 $169,000,000 $132,200,000 1.278 4.7% 52.5% 21st Payment 6,309,878
19 11/21/20 Sat $33,897,440 $193,911,713 $180,000,000 $140,800,000 1.278 5.6% 55.2% 22nd Payment 6,625,372
20 11/25/20 Wed $28,386,065 $204,797,313 $0 1.278 4.7% 57.3% 23rd Payment 6,956,641
21 11/28/20 Sat $33,897,440 $217,796,436 $0 1.278 5.6% 59.7% 24th Payment 7,304,473
22 12/02/20 Wed $28,386,065 $228,682,036 $0 1.278 4.7% 61.6% 25th Payment 7,669,696
23 12/05/20 Sat $33,897,440 $241,681,159 $0 1.278 5.6% 63.8% 26th Payment 8,053,181
24 12/09/20 Wed $28,386,065 $252,566,759 $0 1.278 4.7% 65.5% 27th Payment 8,455,840
25 12/12/20 Sat $33,897,440 $265,565,882 $0 1.278 5.6% 67.4% 28th Payment 8,878,632
26 12/16/20 Wed $28,386,065 $276,451,482 $0 1.278 4.7% 69.0% 29th Payment 9,322,564
27 12/19/20 Sat $33,897,440 $289,450,605 $1,815,000,000 $1,420,200,000 1.278 5.6% 70.7% 30th Payment 9,788,692
28 12/23/20 Wed $28,386,065 $300,336,205 $1,870,000,000 $1,463,200,000 1.278 4.7% 72.1% Total 158,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/6/2020


